
 
2018 Annual Meeting Preliminary Attendance List 

 

As of Monday, July 16, 2018 

Alaska 
Nancy Sutch 
Deputy Director 
Alaska Division of Personnel 
nancy.sutch@alaska.gov 
 

Alabama 
Darby Forrester 
Manager 
Alabama State Personnel Department 
darby.forrester@personnel.alabama.gov 
 
Laury Morgan 
Deputy General Counsel 
Alabama State Personnel Department 
Laury.morgan@personnel.alabama.gov 
 
 

Arizona 
Evan Berrett 
Arizona Department of Administration 
evan.berrett@azdoa.gov 
 
Christine Bronson 
Manager 
Arizona Department of Administration 
Christine.Bronson@azdoa.gov 
 
Greg Carmichael 
Arizona Human Resource Division 
greg.carmichael@azdoa.gov 
 
Nancy Gomez 
Human Resources Deputy Director 
Arizona Department of Administration 
nancy.gomez@azdoa.gov 
 
Alishia Jeremiah 
Arizona Department of Administration 
alishia.jeremiah@azdoa.gov 
 
 
 

Ginger LaBine 
Human Resources Director 
Arizona Department of Administration 
ginger.labine@azdoa.gov 
 
 
 

Connecticut 
Nicholas Hermes 
Director 
Department of Administrative Services 
nicholas.hermes@ct.gov 
 
 

Delaware 
Saundra Johnson 
Secretary for Department of Human 
Resources 
Delaware Department of Human Resources 
Saundra.johnson@state.de.us 
 
 

Florida 
Sharon Larson 
Director 
Florida Division of Human Resources 
sharon.larson@dms.myflorida.com 
 
 

Hawaii 
Jason Minami 
Deputy Director 
State of Hawaii 
jason.m.minami@hawaii.gov 
 
Ryker Wada 
Director 
Department of Human Resources 
Development 
ryker.wada@hawaii.gov 
 
 

mailto:nancy.sutch@alaska.gov
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Idaho 
Susan Buxton 
Administrator 
Idaho Division of Human Resources 
susan.buxton@dhr.idaho.gov 
 
 

Idaho (cont) 
Sharon Duncan 
Bureau Chief - Operations 
Idaho Division of Human Resources 
sharon.duncan@dhr.idaho.gov 
 
 

Indiana 
Matthew Brown 
Deputy Director of Operations 
Indiana State Personnel Department 
mabrown@spd.in.gov 
 
Courtney Speer 
Executive Coordinator 
Indiana State Personnel Department 
AHungate@spd.IN.gov 
 
Jeff Mullins 
Digital Communications Manager 
Indiana State Personnel Department 
jmullins@spd.IN.gov 
 
Marci Rautio 
Director of Human Resources 
Indiana Family & Social Services 
Administration 
MRautio@spd.IN.gov 
 
 

Kentucky 
Mary Elizabeth Bailey 
Deputy Secretary 
Kentucky Personnel Cabinet 
marye.bailey@ky.gov 
 

Lesley Bilby 
Deputy Secretary 
Kentucky Personnel Cabinet 
Lesley.Bilby@ky.gov 
 
 

Louisiana 
Toby Comeaux 
Chief of Staff 
Louisiana Department of State Civil Service 
toby.comeaux@la.gov 
 
Byron Decoteau 
Director 
Louisiana Department of State Civil Service 
byron.decoteau@la.gov 
 
Chris Deer 
Louisiana Department of State Civil Service 
chris.deer@la.gov 
 
Dana LeBherz 
TD Director 
Louisiana SCS 
dana.lebherz@la.gov 
 
 

Maine 
Karen Butterfield 
Bureau of Human Resources 
Karen.G.Butterfield@maine.gov 
 
Jessica Crosby 
Director of Talent Aquisition 
Maine Bureau of Human Resources 
jessica.a.crosby@maine.gov 
 
Robin Danforth 
Maine Bureau of Human Resources 
robin.l.danforth@maine.gov 
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Joyce Oreskovich 
Director 
State of Maine 
joyce.a.oreskovich@maine.gov 
 
Holly Pomelow 
Maine Bureau of Human Resources 
Holly.Pomelow@maine.gov 
 
 

Massachusetts 
Renee Fullem 
Deputy Chief Human Resources Officer 
Massachusetts Human Resources Division 
renee.fullem@hrd.state.ma.us 
 
 

Michigan 
Matthew Fedorchuk 
Deputy Director 
Michigan Civil Service Commission 
fedorchukm@michigan.gov 
 
 

Mississippi 
Kelly Hardwick 
Executive Director 
Mississippi State Personnel Board 
kelly.hardwick@mspb.ms.gov 
 
 

Nevada 
Peter Long 
Division Administrator 
Nevada Division of Human Resource 
Management 
plong@dop.nv.gov 
 
 

New Jersey 
Jocelynne Timmons   
Executive Assistant 

State of New Jersey 
Jocelynne.timmons@csc.nj.gov 

New Jersey 
Deirdre Webster Cobb 
Chair/Chief Executive Officer 
New Jersey Civil Service Commission 
deirdre.webstercobb@csc.nj.gov 
 
 

New Mexico 
Justin Najaka, MBA, SPHR, SHRM-SCP, 
CCP 
State Personnel Director 
New Mexico State Personnel Office 
justin.najaka@state.nm.us 
 
 

North Carolina 
Barbara Gibson 
Director 
North Carolina Office of State Human 
Resources 
barbara.gibson@nc.gov 
 
Lou Ann Phillips 
Deputy Director 
North Carolina Office of State Human 
Resources 
louann.phillips@nc.gov 
 
 

North Dakota 
Lynn Hart 
Compensation Manager 
State of North Dakota 
lyhart@nd.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Jocelynne.timmons@csc.nj.gov
mailto:lyhart@nd.gov
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Oklahoma 
Brian Jepsen 
HR Executive 
Oklahoma Human Capital Management 
Division 
brian.jepsen@omes.ok.gov 
 
Dana Webb 
Administrator 
Oklahoma Capital Management Division 
dana.webb@omes.ok.gov 
 
 

Oregon 
Madilyn Zike 
Director 
Oregon Chief HR Office 
madilyn.zike@state.or.us 
 
 

Pennsylvania 
Jason Swarthout 
Director of Talent Management 
Pennsylvania Governors Office of 
Administration 
jswarthout@pa.gov 
 
V. Reid Walsh 
Deputy Secretary for Human Resources and 
Management 
Governors Office of Administration 
vwalsh@pa.gov 
 
 

Rhode Island 
Kyle Adamonis 
Executive Director of Human 
Resources/Personnel Administrator 
RI Department of Administration 
Kyle.Adamonis@hr.ri.gov 
 
 

South Dakota 
Nickie Adams 
SD Bureau of Human Resources 
nickie.adams@state.sd.us 
 
 
Aaron Arnold 
SD Bureau of Human Resources 
aaron.arnold@state.sd.us 
 
William Ernst 
South Dakota Bureau of Human Resources 
william.ernst@state.sd.us 
 
Laurie Gill 
Commissioner 
South Dakota Bureau of Human Resources 
laurie.gill@state.sd.us 
 
Susan Isaacson 
Human Resource Manager 
South Dakota Bureau of Human Resources 
susan.isaacson@state.sd.us 
 
Kersten Johnson 
Director of Employee and Organizational 
Development 
South Dakota Bureau of Human Resources 
kersten.johnson@state.sd.us 
 
Heidi Olson 
Human Resources Manager 
South Dakota Bureau of Human Resources 
heidi.olson@state.sd.us 
 
Deb Olson 
Human Resources Manager 
South Dakota Bureau of Human Resources 
deb.olson@state.sd.us 
 
Heather Perry 
Special Projects Coordinator 
South Dakota Bureau of Human Resources 
heather.perry@state.sd.us 
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South Dakota (cont.) 
Tom Steckel 
Director of Employee Benefits 
South Dakota Bureau of Human Resources 
tom.steckel@state.sd.us 
 
Cheryl Stone 
Human Resources Manager 
South Dakota Bureau of Human Resources 
cheryl.stone@state.sd.us 
 
Jeff Wilson 
Human Resources Manager 
South Dakota Bureau of Human Resources 
jeff.wilson@state.sd.us 
 
Ellen Zeller 
Director of Classification and Compensation 
South Dakota Bureau of Human Resources 
ellen.zeller@state.sd.us 
 
 

Tennessee 
Lesley Farmer 
General Counsel 
Tennessee Department of Human Resources 
Lesley.T.Farmer@tn.gov 
 
Rebecca Hunter, SPHR, IPMA-SCP 
Commissioner 
Tennessee Department of Human Resources 
rebecca.hunter@tn.gov 
 
 

Utah 
Armand Drummond 
Director of Human Resources - Field Office 
Utah Dept. of Human Resource Management 
adrummond@utah.gov 
 
 
 

David Rodemack 
HR Field Director 
Utah Dept Of Human Resource Management 
drodemack@utah.gov 
 
 

Vermont 
Beth Fastiggi 
Commissioner 
Department of Human Resources 
beth.fastiggi@vermont.gov 
 
 

Washington 
Scott Nicholson 
Assistant Director, State Human Resources 
Washington Office of Finanical Management 
scott.nicholson@ofm.wa.gov 
 
Franklin Plaistowe 
Assistant Director 
Washington Office of Finanical Management 
frankline.plaistowe@ofm.wa.gov 
 
 

Washington, D.C. 
Kena Cofield Jones 
Senior Advisor 
DCHR 
kena.cofield@dc.gov 
 
Donnel Daniels 
Associate Director 
DC Government 
Donnel.daniels@dc.gov 
 
Ventris Gibson 
Chief Human Resources Officer 
DC Government 
ventris.gibson@dc.gov 
 
 
 



2018 Annual Meeting Preliminary Attendance List 

As of Monday, July 16, 2018 

Ronald Williams 
DC Department of Human Resources 
ron.williams@dc.gov 

WISCONSIN
Stacey Rolson 
Deputy Administrator 
Wisconsin Division of Personnel 
Management 
stacey.rolston@wisconsin.gov 

mailto:ron.williams@dc.gov
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Accenture 
Martin Benison 
Director, State and Local Government 
martin.j.benison@accenture.com 
 

Cornerstone on Demand 
Bernie Tokarz 
Regional Sales Manager 
btokarz@csod.com 
 
Joseph Roche 
Regional Vice President 
jroche@csod.com 
 

CPS HR Consulting 
Jeff Hoye 
Practice Leader, State Governments 
jhoye@cpshr.us 
 

Infor 
Steve Araujo 
steve.araujo@infor.com 
 
Barry Fisk 
Senior Account Executive 
barry.fisk@infor.com 
 
Jay Johnson 
VP Public Sector 
jay.johnson2@infor.com 
 
Heather Sherlock 
Executive Director 
heather.sherlock@infor.com 
 

JobAps 
Jenna Berg 
CEO 
jb@jobaps.com 
 

Brent Lewis 
Vice President of Business Development and 
Strategies 
Brent@jobaps.com 
 

Kenning Consulting Inc. 
Neville Kenning 
President 
neville@kenningconsulting.com 
 

KPMG 
Geoff Plante 
Partner 
gplante@kpmg.com 
 
Ray Zaso 
Partner 
rzaso@kpmg.com 
 

Kronos 
Linda Misegadis 
Public Sector Industry Consultant 
linda.misegadis@kronos.com 
 
Eric Weintraub 
eric.weintraub@kronos.com 
 
Jennifer Dowd 
Marketing Manager, Public Sector 
jennifer.dowd@kronos.com 
 
Karla Wilkins 
Sr Director, Public Sector 
Karla.Wilkins@Kronos.com 
 

NEOGOV 
Ed Cavazos 
Director of State Accounts 
ecavazos@neogov.com 
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NEOGOV 
Jayme Dolan 
Director of State Accounts 
jdolan@neogov.net 
 
Christopher Lai 
State Account Analyst 
clai@neogov.net 
 
Paul Raspudic 
Director of State Accounts 
praspudic@neogov.net 
 
Wesley Taylor 
State Analyst 
wtaylor@neogov.net 
 

Optum 
Thomas Carey 
Vice President - Business Development 
thomas.a.carey@optum.com 
 

Oracle 
Celeste O'Dea 
Director, Public Sector Strategy 
celeste.odea@oracle.com 
 

SAP 
Enio Velazco 
VP, HR Strategy & Business Transformation 
enio.velazco@sap.com 
 

United Healthcare 
Valerie Duncan 
Director of Business Development 
valerie_duncan@uhc.com 
 
 
 

UnitedHealthcare & Optum 
Paul Campbell 
Director 
paul_j_campbell@uhc.com 
 

Workday 
Todd Eubanks 
todd.eubanks@workday.com 
 
Brian Kelley 
Brian.kelley@workday.com 
 
 

mailto:todd.eubanks@workday.com

	AttendeeListDirectory-State.pdf
	Alaska
	Alabama
	Arizona
	Connecticut
	Delaware
	Florida
	Hawaii
	Idaho
	Idaho (cont)
	Indiana
	Kentucky
	Louisiana
	Maine
	Massachusetts
	Michigan
	Mississippi
	Nevada
	New Jersey
	New Jersey
	New Mexico
	North Carolina
	North Dakota
	Oklahoma
	Oregon
	Pennsylvania
	Rhode Island
	South Dakota
	South Dakota (cont.)
	Tennessee
	Utah
	Vermont
	Washington
	Washington, D.C.
	Wyoming

	AttendeeList7.16.18-Corporates.pdf
	Accenture
	Cornerstone on Demand
	CPS HR Consulting
	Infor
	JobAps
	Kenning Consulting Inc.
	KPMG
	Kronos
	NEOGOV
	NEOGOV
	Optum
	Oracle
	SAP
	United Healthcare
	UnitedHealthcare & Optum
	Workday


